Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Cedars-Sinai Medical Center	Name: Julie R. Korenberg
8700 Beverly Boulevard Los Angeles, California 90048	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) February 15, 2005 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address: 8125 Skyline Drive
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	City: Los Angeles
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: California
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USAZip: 90046
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other 4. Application or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s) 5,773,268
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: James J. Zhu / Customer No. 34055	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address: Perkins Cole LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 1208	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Seattle	8. Payment Information
State: WashIngton Zip: 98111-1208	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: (310) 788-9900	b. Deposit Account Number 50-2586
Fax Number: (310) 788-3399	Authorized User Name James J. Zhu
Email Address: JZhu@perklnscoie.com	Authorized Oser Marine James 2, Zhu
9. Signature:	February 17, 2005 Date
— (∫ Signature	Table work as of a second traduction on the
James J. Zhu Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 015740 FRAME: 0639

Attorney Docket No. 42778.8003.US00

US Patent No. 5,773,268

ASSIGNMENT OF PATE<u>NT</u>

Whereas, Cedars-Sinai Medical Center, a nonprofit public benefit corporation of the State of California having a place of business at 8700 Beverly Boulevard, Los Angeles, California 90048, acquired the entire right, title and interest and obtained a 5,773,268, issued June 30, 1998 United States Patent No. "CHROMOSOME 21 GENE MARKER, COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS USING SAME" (hereinafter referred to as the "Patent"); and whereas, Cedars-Sinai Medical Center, (hereinafter referred to as "Patentee"), is now the sole owner of the Patent, and

Whereas, Julie R. Korenberg, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), whose mailing address is 8125 Skyline Drive, Los Angeles, California 90046, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the Patent;

Now, therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Patentee acknowledges, Patentee hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee her successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the Patent: the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for her own use and behoof, and for her successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Patentee had this assignment not be made.

PATENTEE:	Cedars-Sinai Medical Center
Signature:	By: Prival & talman
Typed Name:	Richard S. Katzman
Title:	Vice President for Academic Affairs
Date:	2/15/05
Address:	8700 Beverly Boulevard, Los Angeles, CA 90048

REEL: 015740 FRAME: 0640

STATE OF <u>California</u>

On 2/15/05 before me, June - Ellen Miller,

personally appeared Richard S. Hetzmin, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

(Seal)

Commission # 1315294 Notery Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Aug 25, 2005

Page 2